§ To be successful, we needed to be tax-smart both today and in the future

è Today, we’ll show why institutional investors have a strong
preference for premium coupon munis

2

Muni Benchmark Curve is for 5% Premium Coupon Bonds

3

0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Yi
el

d

Years to Maturity

AAA Municipal Yields*

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29

Pr
ic

e

Years to Maturity

Prices of 5% Coupon, AAA Muni Curve

*Municipal Market Advisors 5% 10 year par call as of July 6, 2021

De Minimis Tax Rule – When Tax-Exempt Munis Aren’t Tax Free

§ Gain on munis purchased at a discount are taxed at maturity:
• Small gains taxed as capital gains; ~ 20%
• Large gains taxed as ordinary income; ~ 40%
• De minimis threshold: 100 minus ( 0.25 X number of whole years to maturity)

§ Market Prices of Discount Munis Reflect Potential Tax
• Price is reduced by the present value of the tax

• Future tax liability increases duration:
• higher interest rates à lower PV of cash flows à higher taxes à lower PV à and so on

• Process converges to ‘tax-neutral’ value

4

Tax Cost Increases Interest Rate Sensitivity

5

92

94

96

98

100

102

104

106

-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50

Pr
ic

e
(%

 p
ar

)

Change in Interest Rates (bps)

Conventional Tax-Neutral

2% 10-Yr NCL Bond

De Minimis Tax Liability Extends Duration

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

90 92 94 96 98 100 102 104

Du
ra

tio
n

(y
rs

)

Price (% par)

Conventional Tax-Neutral

2% 10-Yr NCL Bond

Example: Investors Value Bonds on an After-Tax Basis

7

In August 2016, Los Angeles Unified
School District sold the following
two bonds in their General
Obligation Series B issue:

Par Bond Premium Bond
Coupon 2.00% 5.00%
Price 98.000 129.865
Maturity 7/1/29 7/1/28
Call Date 7/1/26 7/1/26
Call Price 100.000 100.000
Ratings (Moodys/Fitch) Aa3/AA+ Aa3/AA+
Size $75,940,000 $79,740,000
Yield to Worst 2.18% 1.68%
OAS* 16 10

*MMD 5% Callable AAA curve converted to a non-call par, 30% implied volatility

Discount Munis Look Cheap… Are They?

8

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

78 83 88 93 98 103 108 113 118 123 128

Co
nv

en
tio

na
l O

AS
 (b

ps
)

Price (% par)

5%-7/28c26 Conventional

2%-7/29c26 Conventional

OID Basis ~98

Tax-Neutral OAS Shows Discounts Are Fairly Valued

9

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

78 83 88 93 98 103 108 113 118 123 128

Co
nv

en
tio

na
l O

AS
 (b

ps
)

Price (% par)

5%-7/28c26 Conventional

2%-7/29c26 Conventional

5%-7/28c26 Tax Neutral

2%-7/29c26 Tax Neutral

OID Basis ~98

Calculating 1-year Expected Return of a Par Bond

10

Today One Year Forward Expected
Mark-to-Market

Return10-Yr Yield Price 9-Yr Yield Price Return Probability

3.86% 80.15 -18.70% 0.1%

3.39% 84.74 -13.72% 1.1%

2.98% 88.91 -9.29% 4.6%

2.64% 92.67 -5.39% 10.8%

2.35% 96.00 -2.00% 21.1%

2.00% 100 2.10% 99.16 1.17% 24.6% 0.14%

1.89% 101.01 3.00% 21.1%

1.72% 102.46 4.42% 10.8%

1.57% 103.69 5.62% 4.6%

1.45% 104.73 6.63% 1.1%